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Fee Schedule 2025 
      

Enrolment 
Application Fee   $220 per family (non-refundable)  

Capital Levy   $500 per family (non-refundable)  
Enrolment Bond   $500 per family (refundable)  

      

Tuition Fees 
Year  Annual  Term  

K-2   $6,240  $1,560  
3-6   $7,990  $1,998  
7-8   $9,370  $2,342  

9-10   $10,930  $2,732  
11   $11,950  $2,988  
12   $11,950  $3,983  

 
See over for Sibling Discount table 

      

Due Date 
Term fees are due and payable within 2 weeks from the first day of Term, unless a regular 

direct debit payment plan has been agreed with the Business Manager in advance.  
Term 1   14-Feb-25    
Term 2   9-May-25    
Term 3   8-Aug-25    
Term 4   24-Oct-25    

      

Voluntary Contributions 
Southern Highlands Christian School Building Fund                                                          

BSB: 032716      A/c: 169772 
  

Voluntary contributions to the Building Fund provides funding for capital projects and 
improving school facilities. Building fund contributions are tax deductible. 
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Annual Tuition fees 

The fees shown in the table are annual fees and are invoiced in four equal instalments at the 
beginning of each term, with the exception of Year 12 which are invoiced over three terms. 

Discount Tuition 

* Families with more than one student attending the school are entitled to discounted tuition 
rates for their younger children. Sibling discounts do not apply to Preschool enrolments 

* Annual fees paid in advance by February 16 2025 are eligible for a 3% discount. 

 

 

Inclusive Tuition fees cover: 

§ all text books, study guides and workbooks. 
§ all camps, excursions, incursions, transport and sporting activities 
§ most primary school stationary 
§ access to technology required in the classroom 

o     K-2 - ipad in classroom 
o     3- 6 - Chromebook in classroom 
o    7-10  - Chromebook for use in classroom and home. 

 
Fees charged reflect the costs of education, including salaries, resources, facilities and 
consumables. 

 

YEAR GROUP 1st Child 2nd Child 3rd Child 4th Child 

Stage 1        (Yrs K-2) 6240 5610 3490 570 

Stage 2&3   (Yrs 3-6) 7990 5890 4020 760 

Stage 4        (Yrs 7-8) 9370 7060 4760 2460 

Stage 5        (Yrs 9-10) 10930 8260 5590 2920 

Stage 6        (Yrs 11-12) 11950 8970 5980 2990 
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Not included are uniforms, fundraising activities, repair or replacement of damaged, lost or 
stolen books or technology, external education programs and optional outdoor education trips 
such as Duke of Edinburgh, mountain bike , ski, service and missions trips. This list is not 
intended to be exhaustive. 

 

Difficulty Making Fee Payment 

We understand that some families will, at times, experience short-term financial hardship. Please 
contact Accounts or Business Manager to discuss your situation as soon as you are aware that 
there may be a problem with payment of fees. All discusions regarding your financial situation are 
strictly confidential. 

 

Continuity of Enrolment 

The School reserves the right to review the continuing enrolment of any student if an account is 
unpaid by the due date, and an appropriate alternative arrangement has not been agreed with 
the Business Manager. 

 

Withdrawal of a Student 

The School requires at least one school term's written notice (10 term weeks) for the withdrawal 
of a student from the School. If this is not given, parents will be charged fees in lieu of the period 
of notice. 

 

 

 

 


